Installation
and
Maintenance
Manual
with Safety Information
and Parts List
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS HIGHLIGHTED IN GRAY
CAN BE SHIPPED FROM JONESBORO, AR THE SAME DAY.

● Model TH Parts List
See Page 14 For Information On
How to Order Replacement Parts
Recommended Spare Parts List Highlighted in Gray
18
See Page 14 For Information On
How to Order Replacement Parts
Recommended Spare Parts List Highlighted in Gray
● 8” Center Drive Parts Drawing
& Parts List
Ref. No.   Part No. Description Ref. No.   Part No. Description
1 — Motor—C-Face 1 3 B-05946 Motor Base Support Angle Assembly
— 0 3 0 . 7 3 2 4 1 HP 230/460 VAC- 3 Ph- 60 Hz.-TEFC 1 4 B-05943 Motor Support Assembly
— 0 3 0 . 7 4 3 4 1-1/2 HP 230/460 VAC- 3 Ph- 60 Hz.-TEFC 1 5 — Motor Base Assembly
— 0 3 0 . 7 5 3 4 2 HP 230/460 VAC- 3 Ph- 60 Hz.-TEFC — B-06629 Standard Drive (Specify OAW)
2 — Speed Reducer — B-12466 Heavy Duty Drive (Specify OAW)
— R-00153-30R4AC - RH - 30:1 Ratio 1 6 B-05965 Take-up Bracket
— R-00164-30R5AC - RH - 30:1 Ratio 1 7 0 4 0 . 3 0 7 Take-up Bolt. 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 in. Long
3 — Coupling Kit 1 8 0 4 1 . 3 0 0 Hex Jam Nut, Heavy - 3/8-16
— 0 5 2 . 1 4 5 1 HP 1 9 B-05949 Chain Guard Assembly
— 0 5 2 . 1 4 6 1-1/2 - 2 HP 2 0 0 4 0 . 3 1 1 1 Hex Head Cap Screw - 3/8-16 x 3-1/4 in. Lo
4 — Sprocket - Reducer 2 1 0 4 9 . 5 5 2 Wing Nut - 3/8-16
— 0 2 8 . 1 1 9 50B13 x 1 in. Bore (4AC) 2 2 B-04842 11/16 in. Hex Idler Bracket
— 0 2 8 . 1 0 7 1 50B13 x 1-1/4 in. Bore (5AC) 2 3 — 2-1/2 in. Snub Idler
— 0 2 8 . 2 0 5 60B13 x 1 in. Bore (4AC) (Heavy Duty Drive) — B-21755 Standard Drive (Specify BR)
— 0 2 8 . 2 0 5 1 60B13 x 1-1/4 in. Bore (5AC) (Heavy Duty Drive) — B-16875 Heavy Duty Drive (Specify BR)
5 — Sprocket - Drive Pulley 2 4 B-03916 Bed Spacer (Specify BR)
— 0 2 8 . 1 0 4 50B26 x 1-3/16 in. Bore 2 5 0 4 0 . 4 1 1 Take-up Bolt. 1/2-13 x 9 in. Long
— 0 2 8 . 2 5 1 9 60B26 x 1-11/16 in. Bore (Heavy Duty Drive) 2 6 0 4 1 . 2 0 1 Hex Jam Nut - 1/2-13
6 — Chain 2 7 — 4 in. Dia. Take-up Pulley
— 0 2 9 . 1 0 1 #50 Riveted Roller Chain — B-05040 Standard Drive 16 in. & 22 in. OAW (Specif
— 0 2 9 . 1 0 2 #60 Riveted Roller Chain — B-05904-028Standard Drive 28 in. OAW
7 — Connector Link — B-12476 Heavy Duty Drive 16 in. - 52 in. OAW (Spec
— 0 2 9 . 2 0 1 #50 Riveted Roller Chain 2 8 — 3-Bolt Flange Bearing
— 0 2 9 . 2 0 2 #60 Riveted Roller Chain — 0 1 0 . 1 0 2 Standard Drive
8 — 8 in. Dia. Drive Pulley — 0 1 0 . 1 0 3 2 Heavy Duty Drive
— B-02021 (Specify OAW) 2 9 — Take-up Plate Assembly
— B-12474 (Specify OAW) (Heavy Duty Drive) — B-05958 Standard Drive
9 — Drive Channel - RH — B-12480 Heavy Duty Drive
— B-05961 Standard Drive 3 0 B-05966 Upper Bearing Guide
— B-12457-R Heavy Duty Drive 3 1 B-04655 Lower Bearing Guide Spacer
1 0 — Drive Channel - LH 3 2 B-04161 Lower Bearing Guide
— B-05963 Standard Drive 3 3 B-08336 Rear Belt Guard (Specify OAW)
— B-12457-L Heavy Duty Drive 3 4 B-08335 Bottom Belt Guard (Specify OAW)
1 1 — 4-Bolt Flange Bearing 3 5 B-08337 Bottom Belt Guard Angle (Specify OAW)
— 0 1 0 . 2 0 2 Standard Drive 3 6 B-08338-R Side Belt Guard - RH
— 0 1 0 . 2 0 4 6 Heavy Duty Drive 3 7 B-08338-L Side Belt Guard - LH
1 2 — Shaft Key 3 8 B-08339 Formed Clip
— 0 9 0 . 2 0 3 Standard Drive 3 9 0 4 9 . 3 1 0 U-Type Speed Nut - 1/4-20
— 0 9 0 . 2 0 4 Heavy Duty Drive
26
9